Corporate	Drive Re	construe	ction	S.U.R. Construction		N.Granese & Sons, Inc.		Sargent Corporation		NorthEast Earth Mechanics LLC		Severino Trucking Co. Inc.	
Bid #03-24				P.O. Box 720		59 Jefferson Ave.		3 Godfrey Dr.		159 Barnstead Road		512 Raymond Rd.	
				Rochester, NH 0386	6	Salem, MA 01970		Orono, ME 04473		Pittsfield, NH 03263		Candia NH 03034	
			603-332-4554 Jason deWildt		781-592-8121 Steven A. Granese		207-827-4435 Seth Watts		603-435-7989 Nancy Bartlett		603-483-2133 Bernie Lee		
			jdewildt@surconstruction.com		info@granese.com		swatts@sargent.us		nancyb@neearth.com		blee@severinotrucking.com		
												_	
Marine Mar	Est.	11	Kenn Deservision (and Heit Drive written in words)	Unit Drive To	4-1	Unit Drine To	- 4 - 1	Unit Drive T	- 4-1	Unit Drive Ter	-1	Unit Drine T	4-1
<u>Item No.</u> 201.21	Quantity 5	<u>Units</u> Ea.*	Item Description (and Unit Price written in words) Removing Small Trees (where directed):	Unit Price To \$1,000.00	<u>stal</u> \$5,000.00	Unit Price <u>To</u> \$500.00	<u>otal</u> \$2,500.00	Unit Price <u>T</u> \$650.00	<u>otal</u> \$3,250.00	Unit Price Tot \$800.00	<u>aı</u> \$4,000.00	Unit Price \$450.00	2,250.00
201.22	2	Ea.*	Removing Large Trees (where directed):	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
201.4	7	Ea.*	Removing Stumps (where directed):	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$145.00	\$1,015.00
201.52 202.31	1 75	Allowance	e Trimming of Trees Fill and Abandon Pipes	\$7,500.00 \$600.00	\$7,500.00 \$45,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$150.00	\$7,500.00 \$11,250.00	\$7,500.00 \$250.00	\$7,500.00 \$18,750.00	\$7,500.00 \$200.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$350.00	\$7,500.00 \$26,250.00
202.32	50	CY	Fill and Abandon Structure	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00
202.41	175	LF	Removal of Existing Pipe (0-24" Dia.)	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$59.00	\$10,325.00
202.43 206.19	50 100	LF* CY*	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos (ACM) Pipe, 0-24" Diameter: Common Structure Excavation - Exploratory:	\$250.00 \$55.00	\$12,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$100.00 \$30.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00 \$130.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$221.00 \$225.00	\$11,050.00
206.19	100	CY*	Rock Structure Excavation:	\$175.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00 \$30,000.00
209.3	100	CY*	Granular Backfill (Sand) (where directed)	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00
403.99	700	Ton*	Temporary Pavement (Where Directed):	\$250.00	\$175,000.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$215.00	\$150,500.00	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$234.00	\$163,800.00
603.0001 603.0002	1,000 1,600	LF* LF	Video Inspection (Where Directed) Heavy Cleaning & Video Inspection (Existing Drains) (where directed)	\$3.00 \$7.00	\$3,000.00 \$11,200.00	\$1.00 \$6.00	\$1,000.00 \$9,600.00	\$3.50 \$8.00	\$3,500.00 \$12,800.00	\$5.00 \$11.00	\$5,000.00 \$17,600.00	\$4.60 \$30.00	\$4,600.00 \$48,000.00
603.81018	1,700	LF	18" PVC SDR 35 Drain Pipe	\$135.00	\$229,500.00	\$190.00	\$323,000.00	\$150.00	\$255,000.00	\$170.00	\$289,000.00	\$164.00	\$278,800.00
603.82212	1,400	LF	12" PE Pipe (Smooth Interior):	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$140.00	\$196,000.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$110.00	\$154,000.00	\$178.00	\$249,200.00
603.82215	1,000	LF	15" PE Pipe (Smooth Interior):	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$150.00 \$250.00	\$150,000.00	\$110.00 \$200.00	\$110,000.00	\$120.00 \$200.00	\$120,000.00	\$113.00	\$113,000.00
604.007 604.0008	60 28	Ea. Ea.	Polyethylene Liner Catch Basin Hoods (12" to 18" Diameter)	\$300.00 \$400.00	\$18,000.00 \$11,200.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$21,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$300.00 \$650.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,200.00	\$300.00 \$450.00	\$18,000.00 \$12,600.00	\$269.00 \$395.00	\$16,140.00 \$11,060.00
604.12403	15	Ea.	Catch Basin, Type B, 4 ft. Diameter, 3' Sump:	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$115,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$103,500.00
604.12404	10	Ea.	Catch Basin, Type B, 4 ft. Diameter, 4' Sump:	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$61,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$78,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$69,000.00
604.12444 604.12503	2 1	Ea. Ea.	Catch Basin, Type B Square 4x4x4, 3' Sump: Catch Basin, Type B, 5 ft. Diameter, 3' Sump:	\$5,700.00 \$6,600.00	\$11,400.00 \$6,600.00	\$8,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$6,700.00 \$7,500.00	\$13,400.00 \$7,500.00	\$9,100.00 \$10,000.00	\$18,200.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,170.00 \$7,900.00	\$14,340.00 \$7,900.00
604.324	13	Ea.	Drainage Manholes (4-ft. Diameter):	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$94,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$7,130.00	\$92,690.00
604.325	8	Ea.	Drainage Manholes (5-ft. Diameter):	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$77,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$8,525.00	\$68,200.00
604.326 604.41	2 50	Ea. VF*	Drainage Manholes (6-ft. Diameter): Reconstructing Drain Structures	\$12,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$24,000.00 \$90,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$600.00	\$28,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$10,800.00 \$750.00	\$21,600.00 \$37,500.00	\$21,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$42,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$14,945.00 \$2,025.00	\$29,890.00 \$101,250.00
604.62	1	Ea.	Manhole Covers & Frames	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,595.00
604.72	31	Ea.	Grates & Frames, Type B	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$850.00	\$26,350.00	\$1,015.00	\$31,465.00
604.811 604.93	25 50	Ea. LF*	Field Core Existing Structure (6" to 18" Diameter Pipe)	\$1,600.00 \$45.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$650.00 \$6.00	\$16,250.00 \$300.00	\$1,000.00 \$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$870.00 \$12.00	\$21,750.00 \$600.00
628.3	11,600	LF	Trench Stabilization - Geogrid (where directed): Sawed Pavement	\$45.00	\$2,250.00 \$23,200.00	\$15.00 \$0.01	\$750.00 \$116.00	\$4.75	\$55,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$11,600.00	\$3.00	\$34,800.00
611.9512	100	SF*	2"x 24" Rigid Insulation	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
1008.12	2	Ea.*	Waterline Relocation at Drain Crossing	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$17,850.00	\$35,700.00
1008.13 1008.14	5 5	Ea.* Ea.*	Unknown Utiltiy Crossing Repair of Unknown or Mismarked Utility	\$1,100.00 \$2,200.00	\$5,500.00 \$11,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$1,450.00	\$32,500.00 \$7,250.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$9,600.00 \$9,600.00	\$48,000.00 \$48,000.00
203.1	13,900	CY	Common Excavation:	\$16.00	\$222,400.00	\$35.00	\$486,500.00	\$18.00	\$250,200.00	\$20.00	\$278,000.00	\$17.00	\$236,300.00
203.6	100	CY	Embankment In Place (F):	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
214 304.3	1 25	Unit CY	Fine Grading: Crushed Gravel (sidewalks)	\$50,000.00 \$175.00	\$50,000.00 \$4,375.00	\$35,000.00 \$80.00	\$35,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$44,000.00 \$120.00	\$44,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$200.00	\$100,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$58,000.00 \$103.00	\$58,000.00 \$2,575.00
304.35	800	CY	Crushed Gravel (sidewarks)	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$200.00	\$44,000.00	\$103.00	\$88,800.00
304.4	9,000	CY	Crushed Stone (Fine)	\$50.00	\$450,000.00	\$40.00	\$360,000.00	\$67.00	\$603,000.00	\$55.00	\$495,000.00	\$58.00	\$522,000.00
403.11A 403.11B	4,300 1,900	Ton Ton	Hot Bit. Pavement - Machine Method (Binder):	\$95.00 \$105.00	\$408,500.00 \$199,500.00	\$130.00 \$120.00	\$559,000.00 \$228,000.00	\$105.00 \$110.00	\$451,500.00 \$209,000.00	\$105.00 \$113.00	\$451,500.00 \$214,700.00	\$112.00 \$121.00	\$481,600.00 \$229,900.00
403.118	800	Ton	Hot Bit. Pavement - Machine Method (Wearing Course): Hot Bit. Pavement - Hand Method:	\$150.00	\$120,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	\$160.00	\$128,000.00	\$113.00	\$90,400.00	\$121.00	\$144,800.00
417	1,400	SY	Cold Planing Bituminous Surfaces	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$9.50	\$13,300.00
604.4	60	VF*	Reconstructing/Adjusting Catch Basins	\$615.00	\$36,900.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$627.00	\$37,620.00
604.5 604.51	23 64	VF VF	Reconstucting/Adjusting Drain Manholes Reconstructing/Adjusting Sewer Manholes	\$615.00 \$615.00	\$14,145.00 \$39,360.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$5,750.00 \$16,000.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$17,250.00 \$48,000.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$11,500.00 \$32,000.00	\$675.00 \$636.00	\$15,525.00 \$40,704.00
605.79	5	Ea.	Underdrain Flushing Basin	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
605.82251	3,300	LF	Aggregate Underdrain Type 2, w. 6" Perf. PE Pipe:	\$62.00	\$204,600.00	\$50.00	\$165,000.00	\$44.00	\$145,200.00	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$165,000.00	\$55.00	\$181,500.00
608.34 608.36	120 60	SY SY	4 in. Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk 6 in. Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$8,400.00 \$4,800.00	\$130.00 \$160.00	\$15,600.00 \$9,600.00	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$8,400.00 \$4,800.00	\$75.00 \$95.00	\$9,000.00 \$5,700.00	\$69.00 \$110.00	\$8,280.00 \$6,600.00
608.54	15	SY	Detectable Warning Devices, Cast Iron	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$518.00	\$7,770.00
609.01	3,700	LF	Straight Granite Curb	\$45.00	\$166,500.00	\$70.00	\$259,000.00	\$39.50	\$146,150.00	\$40.00	\$148,000.00	\$47.50	\$175,750.00
609.5 632.0104	8,600 27,000	LF LF	Reset Granite Curb Retroflective Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Line	\$20.00 \$0.25	\$172,000.00 \$6,750.00	\$45.00 \$0.50	\$387,000.00 \$13,500.00	\$30.00 \$0.40	\$258,000.00 \$10,800.00	\$30.00 \$0.30	\$258,000.00 \$8,100.00	\$22.50 \$0.40	\$193,500.00 \$10,800.00
632.0104	300	LF	Retroflective Paint Pavement Marking, 4 Line Retroflective Paint Pavement Marking, 12" Line	\$3.00	\$0,750.00 \$900.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.40	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$8,100.00	\$0.40	\$1,725.00
632.3112	300	LF	Retroflective Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12" Line	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00
632.32	80	SF	Retroflective Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Symol or Word	\$30.00	\$2,400.00 \$121,800.00	\$13.00 \$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.50 \$7.25	\$440.00	\$19.00 \$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$11.50 \$17.00	\$920.00
646.512 912	8,700 1	SY Allow	Turf Establishment w. Mulch, Tackifiers and Loam (F): R&R Landscaping:	\$14.00 \$10,000.00	\$121,800.00	\$10.00 \$10,000.00	\$87,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$7.25 \$10,000.00	\$63,075.00 \$10,000.00	\$10.00 \$10,000.00	\$87,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$17.00 \$10,000.00	\$147,900.00 \$10,000.00
618.61	1	Allow	Uniformed Officers w/Vehicle (Allowance):	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
618.7	2,300	Hrs.	Flaggers	\$60.00	\$138,000.00	\$45.00	\$103,500.00	\$60.00	\$138,000.00	\$50.00	\$115,000.00	\$60.00	\$138,000.00
619.1 619.25	1 72	Unit Wk	Maintenance of Traffic: Portable Changeable Message Sign:	\$200,000.00 \$200.00	\$200,000.00 \$14,400.00	\$21,000.00 \$250.00	\$21,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$55,000.00 \$325.00	\$55,000.00 \$23,400.00	\$150,000.00 \$500.00	\$150,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$315.00	\$75,000.00 \$22,680.00
645.44	850	SY*	Temporary Slope Stabilization Type D (Wildlife Friendly)	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00
645.512	1,000	LF*	Compost Sock for Erosion & Sediment Control:	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
645.531 645.533	2,600 70	LF* Ea.	Silt Fence: Inlet Filter Basket	\$6.00 \$100.00	\$15,600.00 \$7,000.00	\$6.00 \$300.00	\$15,600.00 \$21,000.00	\$3.00 \$100.00	\$7,800.00 \$7,000.00	\$6.00 \$125.00	\$15,600.00 \$8,750.00	\$4.50 \$100.00	\$11,700.00 \$7,000.00
645.7	1	Ea. Unit	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan:	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$21,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00

Corporate Drive Reconstruction Bid #03-24				P.O. Box 720 Rochester, NH 03866 603-332-4554		59 Jefferson Ave. Salem, MA 01970 781-592-8121 Steven A. Granese		3 Godfrey Dr. Orono, ME 04473		NorthEast Earth Mechanics LLC 159 Barnstead Road Pittsfield, NH 03263 603-435-7989 Nancy Bartlett nancyb@neearth.com		Severino Trucking Co. Inc. 512 Raymond Rd. Candia NH 03034 603-483-2133 Bernie Lee <u>blee@severinotrucking.com</u>	
	<u>Est.</u> Quantity	<u>Units</u>	Item Description (and Unit Price written in words)	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		Total		<u>Fotal</u>
645.701	1	Unit	Implement and Maintain Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan:	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$25,000.00
645.71	100	HR	Monitoring SWPPP and Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00		\$10,500.00
651.001	5 1	Ea.* Ea.*	Evergreen Tree, 6'-8' High (where directed):	\$500.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$710.00 \$1,800.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,000.00		\$2,850.00 \$1,725.00
652.004 692	1	Ea." Unit	Deciduous Tree, 4" Caliper (where directed): Mobilization:	\$1,500.00 \$250.000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00 \$445.000.00	\$2,000.00 \$500.000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,725.00 \$520.000.00
	1,000	LB	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$300,000.00		\$520,000.00
1008.2	1,000	Allow	Alterations and Addition as Needed - Soil Testing Allowance	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.500.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00
1010.15	1	Allow.	Fuel Adjustment	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
1010.2	1	Allow	Asphalt Cement Adjustment:	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
1010.1101	11	Unit	Pre-Treatment Chamber	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00		\$92,400.00
1010.1102	3	Unit	High Rate Biofiltration Unit - Small	\$31,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00		\$93,000.00
1010.1103	1	Unit	High Rate Biofiltration Unit - Medium	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
1010.1104	1	Unit	High Rate Biofiltration Unit-Large	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$58,750.00	\$58,750.00
1010.12	1	Unit	Flow Through Stormwater Treatment Unit	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
			Total Base Bid		\$4,890,730.00		\$5,017,106.00		\$4,892,940.00		\$5,379,507.00		\$5,565,844.00
SCHEDULE 5 - Bid Add Alt. #1: Sidewalk Extension (STA 70+00 to STA 72+50)													
304.3	20	CY	Crushed Gravel (sidewalks)	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00
608.34	80	SY	4 in, Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$70.00	\$5,600.00		\$10,400.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00		\$5,520.00
608.36	25	SY	6 in. Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$4.000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00		\$2,750.00
608.54	45	SY	Detectable Warning Devices, Cast Iron	\$500.00	\$22,500.00		\$20,250.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1.00	\$45.00		\$23,310.00
			Total Add Alt #1		\$33,600.00		\$37,650.00		\$32,500.00		\$40,170.00		\$33,640.00
		A 14 . 40. 1	Discuss for New Batable Water Bins										
611.41416A		Alt. #2: 3 Unit	Sleeves for Non-Potable Water Pipe 16" HDPE DR11 Casing Pipe (~STA 58+00) - Oak Ave.	\$30.000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.000.00	\$30.000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.000.00	\$25.000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36.000.00	\$36.000.00
611.41416A	1	Unit	16" HDPE DR11 Casing Pipe (~STA 58+00) - Oak Ave. 16" HDPE DR11 Casing Pipe (~STA 93+75) Grafton Road	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$57,000.00
			Total Add Alt #2		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$93,000.00
			Total Base Bid, Add Alt #1 and Add Alt #2		\$4,984,330.00		\$5,114,756.00		\$4,967,440.00		\$5,469,677.00		\$5,692,484.00
Bid Bond Addendum 1-4 acknowledged				yes yes		yes yes		yes yes		yes yes		yes yes	

cc: Karen Conard, City Manager Judie Belanger, Director Finance and Administration Peter Rice, Public Works Director Dave Defosses, Project Manager Elefteria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator